

M.A.C. Case No. 427 of 2025
CNR Number :WBHW01-005799-2025
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 05, Dated : 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.Ps. No. 1 and 2 as last chance.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner.

O.P No.1 files hazira and also files written statement. W.S is filed within statutory period. Let the W.S be accepted.

O.P No.2 files a petition praying for time for filing W.S.

Considered. Prayer for W.S is allowed.

Fix **12.06.2026** for filing W.S. by the O.Ps. No. 2 as special chance.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,
1st Court, Howrah.