

M.A.C. Case No. 427 of 2025
CNR Number :WBHW01-005799-2025
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 06, Dated : 12.06.2026

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P. No. 2 as special chance.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner and O.P. No. 1.

O.P. No. 2 takes no steps.

It appears from the case record that, O.P. No. 2 appeared in this case on 05.02.2026 but no W.S. has been filed yet.

Statutory period for filing W.S. has already been over.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the O.P. No. 2.

Hence the instant case will proceed ex-parte against the O.P. No. 2.

Fix **05.08.2026** for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,
1st Court, Howrah.